Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECC Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 143498
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	hments, and document: $\underline{2}$
1. A. Name of conveying party:	ANJO-SHI, AICHI 446-8502 JAPAN
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/591,083  Additi  C. Title of Application: POWER TOO	B. Patent No.(s)  onal numbers attached?
C. The of Approacon. FOWER TOC	<u> </u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed:     Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> Address: <b>OLIFF &amp; BERRIDGE, PLC</b>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fe original document.  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 James L. Silver Registration No. 60,239	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: December 28, 2009

PATENT REEL: 023715 FRAME: 0902

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tomohiro HACHISUKA (5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
	•	(4)	(8)	
		paid set o	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and va o each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does	aluable consideration
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	_Makita Corporation	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	3-11-8 Sumiyoshi-cho, Anjo-shi, Aichi 446-8502 Japan	·
	·	(here the er inven conti	nafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and le tire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S. ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all itions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention	C. §100, in the isional, etters Patent.
(11)	Insert	(11)	POWER TOOL	
	Identification such as Title, Case			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	пеу Docket No. 143498	
		for wi	ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Unite andate herewith or	
(12)	Insert Date of			
	Signing of	(12) on	December 9, 2009	
	Application			
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numi	U.S. application Serial 12/591,083	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	November 6, 2009	
the Assi; claims o	gnee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree r provisions of the Internati  4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uni	in obtaining to come ted State	d requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue	connection with
Patents of ull right and agre	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here	g from sa at herein a nding on by grants	d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and co ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment as the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark	evenants that he has conflict herewith, ny further
Patents of full right and agred dentification	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit in the same of this document.	g from sa et herein e nding on by grants or desira	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment as all in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark	evenants that he has conflict herewith, ny further
Patents of full right and agred dentific ecordati	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit in the convey the conversion of the conversion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	g from sa st herein : nding on by grants or desira	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment as ple in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	ovenants that he has conflict herewith, ny further k Office for
Patents of full right and agred dentific ecordati	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit of the entire interested that this assignment is bit of the entire interested that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executing the entire in the entire interested that the entire interested in the entire	g from sa therein anding on by grants or desira	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment as ple in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature	ovenants that he has conflict herewith, my further k Office for (SEAL)
Patents of full right and agred dentific recordationate	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execution is a second of the control of the	g from sa therein anding on by grants or desira	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment as old in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	ovenants that he has conflict herewith, my further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
Patents of full right and agredentific ecordati  Date	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executing the entire in	g from sa therein a nding on by grants or desira ted by th	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment as ple in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature	ovenants that he has conflict herewith, my further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Patents of full right and agredentific ecordati  Date Date Date Date Date	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execution is a second of the control of the	g from sa t herein a nding on by grants or desira ted by th	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment at ole in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark and undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	ovenants that he has conflict herewith, my further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Patents of full right ind agred dentific ecordati  Date	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execution is a second of the control of the	g from sa st herein a nding on by grants or desira ted by th	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment as old in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	venants that he has conflict herewith, my further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Patents of full right and agred dentific recordation of the last and last a	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit of). Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execution is a second of the converse of the converse of the converse of the converse of the United States of the United States of the Converse of the United States of the Converse of the Conve	g from sa t herein in nding on by grants or desira ted by th	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment at old in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark et undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature	venants that he has conflict herewith, my further k Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Patents of full right ind agred dentification of the coordation of	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execution is a second of the control of the	g from sa st herein in nding on by grants or desira ted by th	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment as old in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature	venants that he has conflict herewith, my further k Office for (SEAL)
Patents of full right and agred dentific ecordati  Date	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execution is a same of the control of this document.  This assignment should present the control of th	g from sa st herein in nding on by grants or desira ted by th	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment as ple in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature	venants that he has conflict herewith, my further k Office for (SEAL)
Patents of full right and agred dentific ecordati  Date	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execution is a same of the control of this document, and the control of this document, and the control of this document.  This assignment should present the it should be signed be	g from sa st herein anding on hothy grants or desira ted by the	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment as the firm of occupity with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature	venants that he has conflict herewith, my further k Office for (SEAL)
Patents of full right and agree dentific recordation of the control of the contro	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execution is a same of the control of this document.  This assignment should present the control of th	g from sast herein and the	ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment at a cle in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark at undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	wenants that he has conflict herewith, my further k Office for (SEAL)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023715 FRAME: 0903